GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4105
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011

VIOLATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL NORMS
Hazari Shri Maheshwar ;Upadhyay Seema;Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has noticed any environmental damage to the heritage buildings due to construction of building in North Campus of Delhi University situated in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(@) According to the Government of NCT of Delhi a project namely 'Proposed Extension of the Existing University Complex at North Campus Delhi' for grant of environmental clearance was submitted by the Engineering Department, North Campus, Delhi University.
As on date, no Environmental Clearance is accorded by the State Environment Impact Assessment Authority.

(b) &(c) Does not arise, in view of reply to part (a) above.
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